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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2009 MERCEDES-BENZ SL550
VIN: WDBSK71F59F151553
CONVERTIBLE
5.5L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/25/22 at 11:29:49 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

25 Service history records

4 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Virginia

34,789 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Year purchased 2009 2017 2019

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 11 mo. 1 yr. 11 mo. 2 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida, Florida Florida Virginia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 27,344 30,369 34,789

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBSK71F59F151553
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBSK71F59F151553
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
Ben Everest

Ben Everest
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
3,714 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/30/2009
 

12
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

10/20/2009
 

New York
Inspection Station

Emissions inspection performed
- Passed safety inspection

10/20/2009
 

16
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

10/21/2009
 

33
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Front license plate bracket installed/replaced
- Floor mats installed

11/05/2009
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint James City, FL
Title #0103332001

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/18/2009
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Darien, CT
Title #0103332001

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/12/2010
 

2,598
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Drivability/performance checked
- Brakes checked
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Horns checked

 401 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 401 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=1WqpFBNmLFYchQkm1QX5VNbVqj_z7imrx8AaaW-PfrdJteCEHcaca3XmYdJXBAHk0yJHSMIZlsBX9zfhs6Hsj0yXEaAeS_7GberTLSCGLhbbKc5hEZrHsEeiDOXTJdugog9bcrFSK_GNB8QjwUzldmlKimifregomtA4jzFHKp1ec_ZPDynaMY7G9nEbKzYnVnpA4jwjNLWfDFwvnxhNnUThcWLEOQEHBar7lXbo4_g3m3JReHR_HqYuE8aW3jqVgrWbnHdXN2QWprbHNZI24MyB7CThAq4RXZ3QP_at6alvLEO32UqPQTGhzv4fv7111L6Rt2ktKklq5X_KWhxlzMHS-apxBT2hQRYgFDNCSM9ifqMEG9HkoKMhGAtU09_aRvTbDFnDufMQZKuSR_NeKkQ_ASHobNv9wCoYhycsJVztPTRWID1RwmkUKQXF2NAj2mex-Gpt53gSdMgbAwu020ymVq3-aKp2wBTxG0eRVa7J8HhybuZk0FEdIFUdg1d_hOUCvi78ZSvdiOcUy-LVwIkyqW6dURnV6N50i0sHfb9KMnJUK9qvWHrK3XN2U6Y-qTusMBzLn2g4jeAsjMqKtGfxN3CyLGNT14NuvEHrdS6zxz0IPum0oUZqdS9YBw
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
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09/15/2011
 

4,799
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/03/2012
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Darien, CT
Title #0103332001

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/13/2012
 

8,010
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Computer reprogrammed
- Computer(s) checked
- Radio/sound system checked

04/24/2012
 

8,240
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Body computer/module replaced
- Door trim panel replaced/repaired

06/19/2012
 

10,052
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Seat(s) checked

09/05/2012
 

11,040
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

02/27/2013
 

12,575
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Wheel(s) repaired

07/22/2013
 

14,341
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced
- Fluids checked
- Alternator replaced

11/22/2013
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

 401 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 401 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 401 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 401 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 401 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 401 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 401 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 401 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
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Darien, CT
Title #0103332001

- Vehicle color noted as Black

01/31/2014
 

16,022
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tire(s) replaced

02/19/2014
 

16,126
  Mercedes-Benz Manhattan
New York, NY
212-629-1600
mb-manhattan.com

 4.4 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Floor mats replaced
- Window tint installed

02/25/2014
 

Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-Owned
Dealer
New York, NY

Pre-Owned Vehicles

Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-
Owned Vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased:
2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
3,091 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/28/2014
 

16,143
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/12/2014
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL
Title #0103332001

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/24/2014
 

16,512
  Mercedes-Benz of Naples
Naples, FL
239-227-2622
mercedesbenznaples.com

 4.7 / 5.0

340 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced

03/31/2014
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL
Title #0103332001

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/20/2014
 

17,859
  Mercedes-Benz of Naples
Naples, FL
239-227-2622
mercedesbenznaples.com

 4.7 / 5.0

340 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fuel system checked
- Battery/charging system checked

 401 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 401 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 5,887 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mb-manhattan.com/
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo/overview
http://www.mercedesbenznaples.com/
http://www.mercedesbenznaples.com/
http://www.mercedesbenznaples.com/
http://www.mercedesbenznaples.com/
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11/13/2014
 

18,236
  Mercedes-Benz of Naples
Naples, FL
239-227-2622
mercedesbenznaples.com

 4.7 / 5.0

340 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vibration checked

02/17/2015
 

20,196
  Mercedes-Benz of Naples
Naples, FL
239-227-2622
mercedesbenznaples.com

 4.7 / 5.0

340 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One tire replaced

06/09/2015
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL
Title #0103332001

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/09/2015
 

21,839
  Mercedes-Benz of Naples
Naples, FL
239-227-2622
mercedesbenznaples.com

 4.7 / 5.0

340 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Body electrical system checked

02/14/2017
 

26,675
  Mercedes-Benz of Naples
Naples, FL
877-256-7690
mercedesbenznaples.com

 4.7 / 5.0

340 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Air filter replaced
- Brakes checked
- Fluids checked
- Body electrical system checked

09/29/2017
 

27,266
  Mercedes-Benz of Bonita Springs
Naples, FL
239-598-6550
mbbonitasprings.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

169 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery replaced
- Body electrical system checked

10/04/2017
 

27,274
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/10/2017
 

Germain Lexus of Naples
Naples, FL
239-592-5533
lexusofnaples.com

 4.9 / 5.0

257 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

10/16/2017
 

27,293
  Germain Lexus of Naples
Naples, FL
239-592-5533
lexusofnaples.com

 4.9 / 5.0

257 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

 5,887 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 5,887 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 5,887 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 5,887 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 5,887 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 64 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 104 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 104 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenznaples.com/
http://www.mercedesbenznaples.com/
http://www.mercedesbenznaples.com/
http://www.mercedesbenznaples.com/
http://www.mercedesbenznaples.com/
http://www.mercedesbenznaples.com/
http://www.mercedesbenznaples.com/
http://www.mercedesbenznaples.com/
http://www.mbbonitasprings.com/
http://www.mbbonitasprings.com/
http://www.lexusofnaples.com/
http://www.lexusofnaples.com/
http://www.lexusofnaples.com/
http://www.lexusofnaples.com/
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10/16/2017
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/21/2017
 

27,344
  Germain Lexus of Naples
Naples, FL
239-592-5533
lexusofnaples.com

 4.9 / 5.0

257 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/25/2017
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL
Title #0103332001

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/02/2017
 

Germain Lexus of Naples
Naples, FL
239-592-5533
lexusofnaples.com

 4.9 / 5.0

257 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

12/26/2017
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL
Title #0103332001

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

06/05/2019
 

29,908
  Germain Lexus of Naples
Naples, FL
239-592-5533
lexusofnaples.com

 4.9 / 5.0

257 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

06/26/2019
 

30,000
  Mercedes-Benz of Bonita Springs
Naples, FL
239-598-6550
mbbonitasprings.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

169 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked
- Body electrical system checked
- Anti-theft/keyless system checked
- Transmission mount(s) replaced
- Battery replaced
- Engine mount(s) replaced

10/06/2019
 

30,363
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/07/2019
 

30,369
  Virginia
Inspection Station
Woodbridge, VA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/11/2019
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/25/2019 Virginia Title issued or updated

 104 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 104 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 104 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 64 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.lexusofnaples.com/
http://www.lexusofnaples.com/
http://www.lexusofnaples.com/
http://www.lexusofnaples.com/
http://www.lexusofnaples.com/
http://www.lexusofnaples.com/
http://www.mbbonitasprings.com/
http://www.mbbonitasprings.com/
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  Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stafford, VA

- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

05/23/2020
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stafford, VA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

01/15/2021
 

Sheehy Toyota of Stafford
Stafford, VA
540-720-4700
staffordtoyota.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

558 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

01/15/2021
 

34,789
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

05/26/2021
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stafford, VA

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the
loan has been paid off if you're buying
from a private seller.
Learn More

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time
of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

6/25/22 11:29:49 AM (CDT)

 1,602 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.staffordtoyota.com/
http://www.staffordtoyota.com/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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